a.s.r.

de nederlandse
verzekerings
maatschappij
voor alle
verzekeringen

Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 1 December 2020

a.s.r. completes winding down of banking activities

a.s.r. bank, part of ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.), has today taken the final step in the completion of the activities of ASR Bank N.V. All conditions that have been set for the wind-down have been met. At the request of a.s.r. bank, The European Central Bank (ECB) has withdrawn the banking license per 1 December. This step is part of the implementation of the strategy of a.s.r., in which the banking activities were no longer regarded as a core activity.

At the end of 2018, a.s.r. classified the activities of a.s.r. bank as a non-core activity. In 2019 and 2020, the account holders of a.s.r. bank were successfully transferred to Achmea Bank and Evi, the online investment platform of Van Lanschot Kempen.

Note to editor:

21 March 2019: <u>Achmea acquires part of the banking operations of a.s.r. bank</u>
2 December 2019: <u>a.s.r. completes sale of part of its banking activities to Achmea</u>
15 January 2020: <u>a.s.r. and Van Lanschot Kempen to enter into a partnership agreement</u>

Media Relations

Rosanne de Boer T: +31 (0)6 22 79 09 74 E: rosanne.de.boer@asr.nl www.asrsnl.nl

Investor Relations

T: +31 (0)30 – 257 8600

E: ir@asr.nl www.asrnl.com

About a.s.r.

ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) is one of the top three insurance companies in the Netherlands. A.s.r. offers insurance, pension and mortgages to consumers, self-employed people and companies. In addition, a.s.r. is active as an asset manager for third parties. a.s.r. is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is included in the AEX Index. For more information, please visit: www.asrnl.com.

Disclaimer

The terms of this disclaimer ('Disclaimer') apply to this press release of ASR Nederland N.V. and all ASR legal vehicles and businesses operating in the Netherlands ('ASR Nederland'). Please read this Disclaimer carefully.

ASR Nederland has taken all reasonable care in the reliability and accurateness of this press release. Nevertheless, it is possible that information contained in this message is incomplete or incorrect. The information in this press release may also be (partly) based on beliefs, assumptions and expectations of future performance, taking into account information that was available to ASR Nederland at the moment of drafting of this document ASR Nederland warns that the information could entail certain risks and uncertainties, as also referred to in the Risk Factors section in recent public disclosures made by ASR Nederland, so that the actual results of ASR Nederland could differ from the information in this document. ASR Nederland does not accept liability for any damages resulting from this press release in case the information in this press release is incorrect or incomplete.